FORM PTO-1595 (Nev. 0-93) REC OMD No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94)	03-25-		IEET		FOF COMMEDICE d Indepek Office	
Tab sellings copy T			•	•	<b>▼</b> 2	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	100671	1843	auschad odginr	il documents or cop	y thereof, \$2	
Name of conveying party(les):     Naoki KUWATA				eceiving party(ies)	9/039 <b>5</b>	
2) Takuji YAMAMOTO	Name: FUJITSU LIMITED 855 85					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U. Yes. 🖔 No		Internal Ac	ddress:			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-	6-98					
🛎 Assignment — U Merger		Sheel Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	U. Change of Name		Nakahara-ku, Käwasaki-shi			
□ Other		City: <b>Kan</b>	agawa	State:	, ZIP., <b>211</b> ,-8588	
Execution Date: FEB. 27, 1998	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached≀ U Yes Å Ho					
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	;);	hans, successive and an appropriate and an agency				
If this document is being filed together wi	ik o man makadia		.fatat th	Feb.	27, 1998	
"	, distriction		·	ppmaattore es.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palen	it No.(s)		}	
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: FUSA1						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved.				
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFT 19.41)\$40 - 00				
Internal Address: EMPTRE STATE 1	Ki Unclosed					
60th FLOOR	% Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 350-5th Avenu	ie.	-	necount numb 1634	oor:		
City: New York State: NY Tel. NO.: (212) 643-5000	ZIP: 10118			ils paga II payling by de	postt mecount)	
	DO NOT US	BE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and balief, the original document.  Aaron B. Karas	the top foing inton	nation k: two ay	displact and		r is a line copy of	
Name of Person Signing Reg - No.: 18,923 Teletini	mber of pages lucluding	Signatura (rovershoot, utac)	ments, and doe	10 1	Unio	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Dox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail
(Receipt No. EMC 44/935)
on Mai Le 1998
pureunnt to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.
by D. Hogyl

PATENT

REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0743

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNMENT	Docket No.	FUSA14.937
WHEREAS, u	he belo ETE(	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and TOR AND TIMING EXTRACTING CIRCUIT	d useful invention in : USING PHASE	DETECTOR
for which				
(check one)		an application is being filed concurrently herewith,		
		an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on		
		and given Application Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
and WHEREA	, _	FUJITSU LIMITED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		iness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,		
Kawasak i is desirous of c	i – sh obtaini	i, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan ng the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said	invention and the said	, ASSIGNEE application:
valuable consistered and set successors, leg said United Stawhich may be protection, inclifiled for said is applications an Patent Laws of international agand all forms cates and designall extensions, ASSIGNO Official of any forms of indussuccessors, legand AND ASS	deratic over, a la reprates ape grant luding invention the I greeme of indugers where every large and the I count strial I al repression of the I count strial I c	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and esentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in plication and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and without limitation, all applications for patents, utility modern in any country or countries foreign to the United Statisfit to claim for the same the priority rights derived from finited States, the International Convention for the Protect and or the domestic laws of the country in which any such a strial property protection, including, without limitation, patch may be granted for said invention in any country or coulds and reissues thereof; corizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tray or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue esentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this R covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the	ASSIGNOR, has sold set over, unto the said to and under the said eof, and all Patents of all applications for it els, and designs which tes, together with the said United States application of Industrial Propoplication is filed, as natents, utility models, untries foreign to the demarks of the Unite is to issue patents or the same to the said instrument.	d, assigned, transid ASSIGNEE, its invention, and the the United States industrial property in may hereafter be right to file such dication under the erty, or any other may be applicable; inventor's certifi-United States and distates, and any other evidence or it ASSIGNEE, its
		not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		<i>5</i> ,
legal representa lawful papers, do everything p	atives : execut possibl	R further covenants and agrees that he will communicate and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation in all countries.	testify in any legal pr s, make all rightful oa	oceeding, sign all ths, and generally
Full name of so	ale or f	irstinventor Naoki Kuwata		
		Raoki Kuwata	Date Februa	arv 27. 1998
		wasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Ci		
		c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikod	•	
		Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga		
Second Invento Residence	or's sig Kay	pint inventor, if any <u>Takuji Yamamoto</u> nature <i>Jakuji Yamamoto</i> wasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Ci c/o FUJITSU LIMITED, 1-1, Kamikod Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga	Date Februa tizenship Japan lanaka 4-chomu	e,
-		and the second s		
		nt inventor, if any		
		itureCii		
		GI		
. ost Ottice Adi	u. v33			
			PATENT	

RECORDED: 03/16/1998

REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0744